
FOOD IN COLD STORAGE 805 

11.—Stocks of Food Commodities on Hand in Cold-Storage and Other Warehouses 
and in Dairy Factories, 1917 

NOTE.—Total stocks include imported and in-transit stocks. 

Item 

Butter (creamery, dairy and 
whey)— 

In storage '000 lb. 
Total stock " 

Cheese (factory)— 
In storage 
Total stock " 

Evaporated Whole Milk— 
Totalstock " 

Skim-Milk Powder— 
Totalstock " 

Eggs, S h e l l -
In storage '000 doz. 
Totalstock " 

Eggs, Frozen— 
In storage '000 lb. 

Poultry (dressed)— 
In storage " 
Total stock " 

Pork, F r e s h -
In storage " 

Pork, Frozen— 
In storage " 
Totalstock " 

Pork, Cured and in Cure— 
In storage " 

Lard— 
In storage " 

Beef, F r e s h -
In storage " 

Beef, Frozen— 
In storage " 
Totalstock " 

Beef, Cured, etc.— 
In storage " 

V e a l -
In storage " 

Mutton and Lamb— 
In storage " 

Fish, Frozen Fresh— 
In storage " 

Fish, Frozen Smoked— 
In storage " 

F r u i t -
Apples (fresh)— 

In storage '000 bu. 
Totalstock '" 

Frozen Fruit— 
In storage '000 lb. 

In Preservation— 
In storage " 

Potatoes— 
In storage '000 tons 

As at 
Jan. 1 

43,855 
44,279 

25,486 
25,678 

17,077 

2,694 

2,276 
4,454 

5,446 

31,055 
31,198 

3,555 

21,041 
21,071 

14,078 

1,459 

5,728 

20,659 
20,659 

1,212 

3,438 

7,072 

38,771 

2,991 

4,466 
4,466 

12,119 

17,972 

467 

Minimum 
During 
Year 

10,334 
11,327 

18,770 
18,953 

6,460 

1,926 

2,144 
3,511 

3,695 

11,735 
11,847 

3,233 

12,425 
12,472 

14,078 

1,221 

2,624 

5,169 
5,169 

522 

1,156 

1,422 

20,916 

1,451 

14 
20 

6,042 

12,097 

Date at 
which 

Minimum 
Occurred 

May 
May 

Apr. 
Apr. 

Dec. 

Mar. 

Feb. 
Dec. 

Mar. 

June 
June 

Sept.' 

Nov. 
Nov. 

Jan. 

Mar. 

Oct. 

Nov. 
Nov. 

Nov. 

Apr. 

July 

May 

Apr. 

Aug. 
Aug. 

June 

June 

Sept. 

Maximum 
During 
Year 

73,015 
73,680 

55,928 
56,669 

26,595 

9,873 

28,709 
29,267 

16,463 

31,055 
31,198 

9,252 

33,636 
33,934 

27,609 

2,768 

13,736 

21,082 
21,082 

1,452 

7,758 

7,987 

46,294 

4,740 

6,546 
6,546 

16,924 

22,167 

550 

Date at 
which 

Maximum 
Occurred 

Oct. 
Oct. 

Sept. 
Sept. 

June 

Oct. 

Aug. 
Aug, 

Sept. 

Jan. 
Jan. 

Nov. 

June 
June 

Dec. 

Aug. 

Dec. 

Dec. 
Dec. 

June 

Dec. 

Dec. 

Sept. 

Sept. 

Dec. 
Dec. 

Nov. 

Nov. 

Dec. 

Average 
12 Months 

42,996 
43,813 

34,248 
34,666 

16,244 

5,699 

13,048 
14,893 

10,384 

19,577 
19,814 

5,085 

22,527 
22,699 

17,945 

1,832 

6,235 

9,940 
10,069 

1,144 

4,236 

3,441 

34,924 

3,011 

1,344 
1,352 

12,271 

17,857 

191 


