11.—Stocks of Food Commodities on Hand in Cold-Storage and Other Warehouses and in Dairy Factories, 1947

Nore.—Total stocks include imported and in-transit stocks.

Item	As at Jan. 1	Minimum During Year	Date at which Minimum Occurred	Maximum During Year	Date at which Maximum Occurred	Average 12 Months
Butter (creamery, dairy and whey) In storage	43,855 44,279	10,334 11,327	May 1 May 1	73,015 73,680	Oct. 1 Oct. 1	42,996 43,813
Cheese (factory)— In storage" Total stock"	25,486 25,678	18,770 18,953	Apr. 1 Apr. 1	55,928 56,669	Sept. 1 Sept. 1	34,248 34,666
Evaporated Whole Milk	17,077	6,460	Dec. 1	26,595	June 1	16,244
Skim-Milk Powder	2,694	1,926	Mar. 1	9,873	Oct. 1	5,699
Eggs, Shell— In storage'000 doz. Total stock	$2,276 \\ 4,454$	2,144 3,511	Feb. 1 Dec. 1	28,709 29,267	Aug. 1 Aug. 1	13,048 14,893
Eggs, Frozen— In storage	5,446	3,695	Mar. 1	16,463	Sept. 1	10,384
Poultry (dressed)— In storage" Total stock"	31,055 31,198	$11,735 \\ 11,847$	June 1 June 1	31,055 31,198	Jan. 1 Jan. 1	19,577 19,814
Pork, Fresh- In storage "	3,555	3,233	Sept. 1	9,252	Nov. 1	5,085
Pork, Frozen— In storage" Total stock"	21,041 21,071	$12,425 \\ 12,472$	Nov. 1 Nov. 1	33,636 33,934	June 1 June 1	22,527 22,699
Pork, Cured and in Cure— In storage"	14,078	14,078	Jan. 1	27,609	Dec. 1	17,945
Lard— In storage"	1,459	1,221	Mar. 1	2,768	Aug. 1	1,832
Beef, Fresh- In storage "	5,728	2,624	Oct. 1	13,736	Dec. 1	6,235
Beef, Frozen— In storage" Total stock"	20,659 20,659	$5,169 \\ 5,169$	Nov. 1 Nov. 1	21,082 21,082	Dec. 1 Dec. 1	9,940 10,069
Beef, Cured, etc.— In storage"	1,212	522	Nov. 1	1,452	June 1	1,144
Veal— In storage"	3,438	1,156	Apr. 1	7,758	Dec. 1	4,236
Mutton and Lamb- In storage "	7,072	1,422	July 1	7,987	Dec. 1	3,441
Fish, Frozen Fresh In storage "	38,771	20,916	May 1	46,294	Sept. 1	34,924
Fish, Frozen Smoked— In storage "	2,991	1,451	Apr. 1	4,740	Sept. 1	3,011
Fruit— Apples (fresh)—						
In storage	4,466 4,466	14 20	Aug. 1 Aug. 1	$\begin{array}{c} 6,546\\ 6,546\end{array}$	Dec. 1 Dec. 1	1,344 1,352
In storage'000 lb. In Preservation— In storage	12,119 17,972	6,042 12,097	June 1 June 1	16,924 22,167	Nov. 1 Nov. 1	12,271 17,857
Potatoes— In storage'000 tons	2		Sept. 1			